



Ingenieurs zonder Grenzen (IzG) vzw-asbl

Implementing the technological know-how and the management skills of the engineers for humanitarian help in developing countries

Followed by donorinfo since: 2005

Desguinlei 214
2018 Antwerp
0484/16.20.30
info@izg.be
<http://www.izg.be>
[PDFversion](#)

[Make a donation](#)

Project info

Mission

Ingenieurs zonder Grenzen (IzG), 'Engineers without Borders', is a not-for-profit organization that originated in the heart of the Royal Flemish Engineers Federation (KVIV), which is the Flemish professional Association for Civil Engineers. In 1992 IzG was founded to put the technical know-how and management skills of the engineers available to humanitarian aid in the developing countries.

This organisation communicates in Dutch. Please consult the [information in Dutch](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors

Johan Heylen (chairman), Ilde De Brabanter (secretary), Willy Gosseye (treasurer), Luc Stevens (project coordinator), Marc van den Branden, Hanne Vanduffel, Jan Cromphout.

Daily management

Johan Heylen

Founded in

1992

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

0

Number of volunteers

41

Account number(s)

BE60 32 00 8439 0070 - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40 € during the calendar year

Newsletter

no

Financial information

2019

Audit info: Johan Heylen, in charge of day-to-day management, signed a statement on honour certifying the accuracy and truthfulness of the 2019 accounts.

Costs 2019

Total=7.007 € (100%)

Proceeds 2019

Total=1.861 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	5.854 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.621 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	240 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	842 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	120 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	191 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	7.007 €	Total proceeds 2019	1.861 €
		Balance: -5.146 €	

Assets 2019

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

71.074 €

Total assets 2019

71.074 €

Liabilities 2019

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

69.906 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

1.169 €

Total liabilities 2019

71.074 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 69.906 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which are analysed by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2018

Total=8.677 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=3.376 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	6.126 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	3.075 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	215 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	1.044 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	1.506 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	0 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	86 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	8.677 €	Total proceeds 2018	3.376 €
		Balance: -5.301 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

75.798 €

Total assets 2018

75.798 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

75.052 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

746 €

Total liabilities 2018

75.798 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 75.052 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which are analysed by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2017

Total=8.145 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	5.978 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	1.948 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	-800 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	555 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	463 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	8.145 €

Proceeds 2017

Total=8.432 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	7.730 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	285 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	340 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	77 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2017	8.432 €
Balance: 287 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	82.200 €
Total assets 2017	82.200 €

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	80.352 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.848 €
Total liabilities 2017	82.200 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 80.352 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which are verified by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2016

Total=5.657 €(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.526 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	1.941 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	567 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	624 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	5.657 €

Proceeds 2016

Total=4.768 €(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	4.366 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	295 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	107 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2016	4.768 €
Balance: -889 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	82.281 €
Total assets 2016	82.281 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	80.065 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	2.216 €
Total liabilities 2016	82.281 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 80.065 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2015

Total=5.922€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.322 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	3.222 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	208 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	170 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	5.922 €

Proceeds 2015

Total=9.919€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	8.470 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	230 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	867 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	352 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2015	9.919 €
Balance: 3.997 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	83.488 €
Total assets 2015	83.488 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	80.955 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	2.533 €
Total liabilities 2015	83.488 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 80.955€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2014

Total=10.292 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.363 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.566 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	602 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	11 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	3.750 €
Total costs 2014	10.292 €

Assets 2014

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	78.476 €
Total assets 2014	78.476 €

Proceeds 2014

Total=31.065 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	870 €
Legacies ⁷³	30.000 €
Membership fees ⁷³	190 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	5 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2014	31.065 €
Balance: 20.773 €	

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	76.957 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.519 €
Total liabilities 2014	78.476 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 76.957 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fisco Zone bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIBF-IPCF nr.70042484.

Costs 2013

Total=14.156 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.327 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	10.045 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	414 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	369 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	14.156 €

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	57.882 €
Total assets 2013	57.882 €

Proceeds 2013

Total=9.542 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	8.920 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	160 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	462 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2013	9.542 €
Balance: -4.614 €	

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	56.176 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.706 €
Total liabilities 2013	57.882 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 56.176 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fisco Zone bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIBF-IPC nr.70042484.

Costs 2012

Total=10.555 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	7.204 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	3.061 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	96 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	194 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	10.555 €

Assets 2012

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	62.513 €
Total assets 2012	62.513 €

Proceeds 2012

Total=11.070 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	7.204 €	10.245 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €	115 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	3.061 €	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	96 €	710 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	194 €	0 €
Total proceeds 2012	0 €	11.070 €
	Balance: 515 €	

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	0 €	60.789 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	62.513 €	1.724 €
Total liabilities 2012	62.513 €	62.513 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 60.789 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fisco Zone bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIBF-IPC nr.70042484.

Costs 2011

Total=4.879€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.515€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	125€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	239€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0€
Total costs 2011	4.879€

Proceeds 2011

Total=5.532€(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	4.646€
Legacies ⁷³	0€
Membership fees ⁷³	90€
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0€
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0€
Public subsidies ⁷³	0€
Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0€
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	796€
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total proceeds 2011	5.532€
Balance: 653€	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0€
Current assets ^{29/58}	61.300€
Total assets 2011	61.300€

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	60.273€
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.027€
Total liabilities 2011	61.300€

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 60.273€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.